

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details

File #:	023 ⁻	1-19	Version:	1	Name:	Thoroughbred Aviation - Sole Sour	ce Certification
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/22	/2019			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	3/21	/2019			Final action:	3/21/2019	
Enactment date:	3/21	/2019			Enactment #:	R-144-2019	
Title:	A Resolution authorizing the Div. of Police, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to accept Thoroughbred Aviation, Bell Helicopter Service, as a sole source provider, for service of the police helicopter. [Div. of Police, Weathers]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Cover Memo - Sole Source Certification - Thoroughbred Aviation, 2. SOLE SOURCE CERTIFICATION-Thoroughbred Aviation Maintenance-2019, 3. 00645839.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 144-2019						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
3/21/2019	1	Urban Co	ounty Cour	ncil	Ap	proved	Pass
3/7/2019	1	Urban Co	ounty Cour	ncil	Re	ceived First Reading	
3/5/2019	1	Urban Co	ounty Cour	ncil Wo	ork Ap	proved and Referred to Docket	Pass

Session